

**\*\*\*Adopted\*\*\***

**AMENDMENT No. 1 TO AMENDMENT No. 1 PROPOSED TO**

**Senate Bill NO. 2457**

**By Representative(s) Montgomery(74)**

1       **AMEND** on line 51 by striking the "comma" and inserting in  
2 lieu thereof the word "or"

3       **AMEND FURTHER** on line 52 by striking all after the word  
4 "policy"

5       **AMEND FURTHER** by striking lines 53 through 56 in their  
6 entirety and inserting in lieu thereof a "period"

7       **AMEND FURTHER** on line 97 by striking all after the "period"

8       **AMEND FURTHER** by striking lines 98 and 99 in their entirety.

9       **AMEND FURTHER** after line 123 by adding the following language  
10 after the "period": "If the pre-need contract is not funded by a  
11 policy of insurance, as defined by Section 83-5-5, a copy of the  
12 pre-need contract shall be furnished to the contract insured  
13 within fifteen (15) days of purchase."

14       **AMEND FURTHER** on line 41 by inserting the following after the  
15 word "merchandise": "and/or service"

16       **AMEND FURTHER** on line 135 by striking all after the word  
17 "price"

18       **AMEND FURTHER** on line 136 by striking all before the "period"

19       **AMEND FURTHER** on line 146 by striking the word "approved" and  
20 inserting in lieu thereof the word "registered"

1           **AMEND FURTHER** on line 155 by inserting the following language  
2 before the word "assets": "investments of the"

3           **AMEND FURTHER** on line 201 by striking the word "entire"

4           **AMEND FURTHER** on line 210 by striking the words "notice of  
5 substitution" and inserting in lieu thereof the words "change of  
6 beneficiary"

7           **AMEND FURTHER** on lines 217, 221, 223, 227, 228 and 229 by  
8 inserting the words "or organization" after the word  
9 "establishment"

10           **AMEND FURTHER** on line 350 by striking the following:  
11 "75-63-5"

12           **AMEND FURTHER** on lines 198 and 201 by inserting the following  
13 after the word "and": "/or"

14           **AMEND FURTHER** the title on line 16 by striking the following:  
15 "75-63-5"